NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED < \__&O/C:/, é:/iffj
— <
DISTRIBUTION NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISRBEEIVED “Formc-101

SANTA FE Revised 1-1-€5
FILE // 5A. Indicate Type of [_ease
U.s.c.s. MAR 221982 | = (X ree []

.5, State Oil & Gas Lease No.

O.C. D LG-0001

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BA’(:\ZT:ESMI S W

. Unit Agreement Name

LAND OFFICE

OPERATOR

™~ [~ 2~ ~

ia. Type of Work

b Type ot wen | DRILL (X DEEPEN [_| PLUG BACK [ e e
o T @ (X swere [ weme [] | Hanlad State
2. Marme of Operater / 9. Well No.
Rault Petroleum Corporation 1
2. Address of Operator 10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat
103 N. Pennsylvania Ave., Roswell, New Mexico 882n1 ¢ Wildcat-Abo

Elevations (Show whether DF, RT 21A. Kind & Status Plug. Bond | 215, Drilling Contractor 2Z2. Approx. Date Work will start
3936 GR Blanket Rault Drilling Company 3/31/82
PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM
SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING ! WEIGHT PER FOOT | SETTING DEPTH |SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP
12" 8 5/8 24 1400 1nnn Circ.
7. 7/8" 4 1/2 10.5 5500 ann 4400

It may be necessary to commence initial drilling operations with cable tools
while waiting on Rault Drilling Co. Rig Mo.l. In such event we plan to driil

a 17 1/2" hole to approximately 40' and cement 16" conductor pipe, cementing \
same to surface. Xﬂ
N L\ *’/
Blowout Preventer Diagram is attached. p{i’gﬁ’ "
: . v
Pcreage is undisignated at this time. ?2&3’ ¥
\ v
APPROVAL VALID FOR /50 pavs oy

PERMIT EXPIRES __ § -22-F2
UNLESS DRILLING UNDERWAY

IN ABOVE SP E DE RIBE ROPOSED PROGRAM: If PROPOSAL 1S TO DEEPEN CR FLUG BACK, GIVE CATA ON PRESENT PHODUCTIVE ZONE AND PROPOSED NEW PRODUC-
TIVE ZONE. GUE BLOWQLT PREV TER PROGRAM, IF ANY.

1 hereby cerfify#fat the inf bove if true and complete to the best of my knpwledge and belief,

Sigmed C rue | Agent pee_March 19, 1982

\

(7 his space for State Use)

. ) OIL SND 648 ipcPitYen
APPROVED SVMTITL_E orE DATE MHR Ld .«xJu&

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY: - "




e~ -
- . IO, NDOX 2008 fForm C-102

STATL OF NEW MEXICO .
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 Revised J0-1-78

INEAGY ano MAINERALS DLPARTMENT

Alstsnces muet he from the ouler houndartes of the Srction.

AN

[o _ Leose well No.
- etolof
Rault Petroleum Corp. Hanlad State #1
Unitv Letter Seclion Township Ronge Counly ’ .
L : 13 8 South 27 East Chaves
Aciuo! Fostuge Locotion ol Well; ) ’ .
660 teet from the South line end 660 * fcct Imom the West line
Cround Leve! Clev. Producing Focrmotion Pool Dedlcaled Acrcoge:;
3936 Abo Wildcat 160.00 Acres

acrenge dedicoted to the subject well by colored pcnc'il or hachure marks on the plat below,

1. Qutline the
9. 1f more than one lcase is dedicated to the well, outline cach and identify the ownership thercol (both as to working
intcrcslrund royn]l)‘).

3. If morc than onc lcose of differcnt ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consali-

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

[ Yes ] No I enswer is “‘yes!’ type of consolidation

I enswer is ‘‘no)’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side ol
this form if necessary.)
ble will be assigned to the well until 21l interests hav

tandard unit, eliminating such interests, has becn

No nllows ¢ been consolidated (by communitization, unitizatien,
npprovcd by the Division.

forced-pooling, of otherwise)or until a non-s

1 s CERTIFICATION
| I
|

l . ' { hpmyby cersify thot the informotion con-

] Sec. 13’ T.8 é. ;R.27 E. , N.M.P.M. d herein s Trve ond complese 1o the

1 : { 51 of m . nd pelicl.

' | /\’\ a

l . , e ~——
— e —— - —— == ——~~l=— — = 7 7| Carl A Schellinger

i i Posftion ‘

l | Agent

I ! . Company .

) ] Rault Petroleum Corporation

| : l Date

N | March 19, 1982 .

i [
y,//////l////ll/// f
4 i / | { heseby certify thot the well locotion
y l /] l shown on this plot wos ploticd from field
d ! /| I notes of octual surveys mods by me or
r l / under my supervision, ond that the some
y l : Is true ond correct to the best of my
4 [ / | knowledge ond beliel.
e e —m—}——————g —— - -
y 1 y
’ . y
y 660" !
4 - ] < A

o
O
v 4
VA VYRR NS
N T —_—rty—
i o 30 cop $6 1370 16RO 19An 2310 2640 2000




RAULT DRILLING COMPANY - Rig 1
BLOWOUT PREVENTER DIAGRAM

FleL LNE

BOP is 10" Series 900 Type "E" Cameron
NDouble Hydraulic 6000psi test, 3000psi

working pressure.



CARL A. SCHELLINGER

BUS. (505) 623-2328
RES. (505) 623-2329

Ol .(D’Lopszi:isi-[écsnasc[ Broker

March 19 1082
= RECE gy

C.c
ARTES 4 ,m
O NERS
Mr. W. A. Gressett :
Mew Mexico 01i1 Conservation NDivision

P. 0. Drawer DD

Artesia, New Mexico 88210

Re: Rault Petroleum Corp.
Hanlad State No. 1
Chaves County, NM

Near Mr. Gressett:

We arel enclosing six (6) copies of the C-101
covering the Rault Petroleum Corporation No. 1 Hanlad
State for your approval.

In the event vou need somethi further from
us, please advise.

CAS/s
Encl.

—=— 516 SECURITY NATIONAL BANK BUILDING — POST OFFICE BOX 447 — ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO 88201 -—1



CARL A. SCHELLINGER
516 SECURITY NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
POST DFFICE BOX 447
ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO 88201

BUS. (505] 623-2328 RECEVED
March 15, 1982

MAR 22 1980
Commissioner of Public Lands
State of New Mexico

O.C.p
ARTESIA, OFfICE
P.0. Box 1148
Santa Fe, New Mexico
M)

Re: State Lease LG-0001
‘ .
l

Township 8 South, Range 27 East, N.M.P.M.
Section 13:
Y

87501

St
Containing 320.00 acres, more or less,
Chaves County, New Mexico
|

‘ ' Gentlemen:
1

}

i We are enclosing our check covering the 11th year rental
;( ! for State Lease LG-0001 described above.
{} /l sary date of April 1.

The lease has an anniver-
We are plannin

= cient to test the Abo Fo

(:ﬂ SWiSW4 of Section 13.

g to drill a test well to a depth suffi-
to April 1, 1982.

rmation (approximately 5400 feet) in the
Drilling operations will be commenced prior

In view of the drilling operations,
graph 16 of said lease, we ask that you

and pursuant to para-
for drilling operations over the expirat
E\ 47

furnish us with approval

ion date.
We have also attached a Rental Receipt Form and ask that
you sign, date and return the receipt to this office in the en-
_ closed business reply envelope.
L In the event you need something further from us, please
advise,
Very truly yours,
COPY - ORIGINAL SIGNED BY:
Cant A, BCHELLINGER
Carl A. Schellinger
CAS/mb :
Encl.
bcc:

Mr. Sim B. Christy IV
Hanland 0i1 Corporation
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